INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

Ref
No. Organisation

Investing in Londoners: partnership programme

a

14845 Prisoners Abroad

Total Investing in Londoners: partnership programme

Strategic Initiatives

b 14849 Cranfield Trust
C 14832 Ealing CVS

d 14833 Trust for London
Total Strategic Initiatives

English for Speakers of Other Languages

e

14578 Refugee Action Kingston

Total English for Speakers of Other Languages

Improving London's Environment

f
g

14601 Roots and Shoots
14589 Stepney City Farm Ltd

Total Improving London's Environment

Improving Londoners' Mental Health

h
i
J
k

14558 CHANCE UK

14556 Metro Centre Limited

14546 Spear Housing Assoclation Ltd
14541  Spitalfields Crypt Trust

Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health

Making London More Inclusive

I
m
n
0

14566 Equal People Mencap
14549 Holborn Community Association
14532 One-To-One (Enfield)
14559 Vineyard Congregational Church

Total Making London More Inclusive

Requested Recommended

Amount

£233,300

£233,300

£68,400
£60,000
£300,000

£428.400

£132,614

£132,614

£120,203
£139,601
£259,804

£91,000
£83,476
£60,760
£120,000
£355,236

£97,990
£100,000
£172,079
£100,000
£470,069

Amount

£233,300
£233,300

£68,400
£60,000
£300,000

£428,400

£141,850

£141,850

£120,200
£45,600

£165,800

£91,000
£83,400
£92,500
£138,000

£404,900

£101,000
£100,000
£145,000
£100,000

£446,000



Ref
No.

Older Londoners

p 14501
q 14642
X 14586

Total Older Londoners

Reducing Poverty

S 14273
t 14562
u 14657
v 14582
Total Reducing Poverty

Organisation

Age UK Bexley
Kingston Carers Network
London Children’s Ballet

Bangladesh Youth Movement
(BYM)

Brixton Advice Centre
Cambridge House
Child Poverty Action Group

Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders

w 14550

Key4Life

Total Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders

Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector

X 14576
Y 14666
z 14574
aa 14650

CVS Brent

London Play

Partnership for Young London
Pro Bono Economics

Total Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector

Grand Totals

Requested Recommended

Amount

£90,224
£177,924
£60,000
£328,148

£77,643

£190,511
£146,389
£131,834

£546,377

£115,000
£115,000

£124,766
£111,002
£106,100
£180,000

£521,868

Amount

£90,300
£178,000
£60,000
£328,300

£70,000

£146,000
£146,500
£130,000

£492,500

£115,000

£115,000

£134,800
£111,000
£106,000
£150,000

£501,800

£3,390,816 £3,257,850



