INDEX OF GRANT RECOMMENDATIONS

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested Recommended Amount Amount				
Investing in Londoners: partnership programme							
а	14845	Prisoners Abroad	£233,300	£233,300			
Total Inves	sting in Londo	oners: partnership programme	£233,300	£233,300			
Strategic Initiatives							
b	14849	Cranfield Trust	£68,400	£68,400			
С	14832	Ealing CVS	£60,000	£60,000			
d	14833	Trust for London	£300,000	£300,000			
Total Strategic Initiatives			£428,400	£428,400			
English for Speakers of Other Languages							
е	14578	Refugee Action Kingston	£132,614	£141,850			
Total Engli	sh for Speak	ers of Other Languages	£132,614	£141,850			
Improving London's Environment							
f	14601	Roots and Shoots	£120,203	£120,200			
g g	14589	Stepney City Farm Ltd	£139,601	£45,600			
Total Improving London's Environment			£259,804	£165,800			
200,000 mass, 100 mass, 10							
Improving Londoners' Mental Health							
h	14558	CHANCE UK	£91,000	£91,000			
i	14556	Metro Centre Limited	£83,476	£83,400			
j	14546	Spear Housing Association Ltd	£60,760	£92,500			
k	14541	Spitalfields Crypt Trust	£120,000	£138,000			
Total Improving Londoners' Mental Health			£355,236	£404,900			
Making London More Inclusive							
1	14566	Equal People Mencap	£97,990	£101,000			
m	14549	Holborn Community Association	£100,000	£100,000			
n	14532	One-To-One (Enfield)	£172,079	£145,000			
0	14559	Vineyard Congregational Church	£100,000	£100,000			
Total Making London More Inclusive			£470,069	£446,000			

	Ref No.	Organisation	Requested F Amount	Requested Recommended Amount Amount			
Older Londoners							
р	14501	Age UK Bexley	£90,224	£90,300			
q	14642	Kingston Carers Network	£177,924	£178,000			
r	14586	London Children's Ballet	£60,000	£60,000			
Total Older Londoners			£328,148	£328,300			
Reducing Poverty							
S	14273	Bangladesh Youth Movement (BYM)	£77,643	£70,000			
t	14562	Brixton Advice Centre	£190,511	£146,000			
u	14657	Cambridge House	£146,389	£146,500			
V	14582	Child Poverty Action Group	£131,834	£130,000			
Total Reducing Poverty			£546,377	£492,500			
Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders							
w	14550	Key4Life	£115,000	£115,000			
Total Resettlement and Rehabilitation of Offenders			£115,000	£115,000			
Strengthening London's Voluntary Sector							
×	14576	CVS Brent	£124,766	£134,800			
у	14666	London Play	£111,002	£111,000			
Z	14574	Partnership for Young London	£106,100	£106,000			
aa	14650	Pro Bono Economics	£180,000	£150,000			
Total Stren	gthening Lor	don's Voluntary Sector	£521,868	£501,800			
Grand ⁻	Totals		£3,390,816	£3,257,850			